# 503334811 06/03/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3381429

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
COLLABCOM1, LLC			06/02/2015			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	JIM A YO	DUSSEF				
Street Address:	280 BAL	L LANE				
City:	DURAN	DURANGO				
State/Country:	COLOR	COLORADO				
Postal Code:	81301					
Name:	JEFFRE	Y CHUN WANG				
Street Address:	14946 GREENLEAF ST					
City:	SHERMAN OAKS					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	91403					
Name:	BRIAN HEWKO					
Street Address:	501 CAHOON RD					
City:	BAY VILLAGE					
State/Country:	ОНЮ					
Postal Code:	44140	44140				
Name:	ALAN W	ALAN W CANNON				
Street Address:	490 MIRAMONTE AVE					
City:	LAKEPORT					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	95453					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Determine the		004004				

Patent Number:8034081

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(408)736-3564

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

PATENT

Phone:	4087363554			
Email:	alan@acannonlaw.com			
Correspondent Name:	ALAN W. CANNON			
Address Line 1:	1999 SOUTH BASCOM AVE, SUITE 700			
Address Line 4:	CAMPBELL, CALIFORNIA 95008			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		COLL1-001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ALAN W. CANNON		
SIGNATURE:		/Alan W. Cannon/		
DATE SIGNED:		06/03/2015		
Total Attachments: 1 source=20150603_Assignment_COLL1_001#page1.tif				

	Attorney Docket Number	COLL1-001	
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	First Named Inventor	Jim A. Youssef	
(JOINT)	Application Number	11/703,328	
Address to:	Filing Date	02/06/2006	
Box Assignment	Patent No.	8,034,081	
Commissioner for Patents Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Issue Date	10/11/2011	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Title. INTERSPINOUS DYNAMIC STABILIATION IMPLANT AND METHOD OF IMPLANTING		

THIS ASSIGNMENT, byCollabCom1, LLC (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) a Colorado Limited Liability Corporation having its principal place of business at 679 E. Second Avenue, Suite 8, Durango, Colorado 8130. witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignor currently owns (with 100% ownership) certain new and useful improvements in:

#### INTERSPINOUS DYNAMIC STABILIZATION IMPLANT AND METHOD OF IMPLANTING

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 02/06/2006 as U.S. Application No. 11/703,328, which issued as U.S. Patent No. 8,034,081 on 10/11/2011, and

WHEREAS, Jim A. Youssef, 280 Ball Lane Durango, CO 81301; Jeffrey Chun Wang, 14946 Greenleaf St. Sherman Oaks, CA 91403; Brian Hewko, 501 Cahoon Rd. Bay Village, OH 44140; and Alan W. Cannon, 409 Miramonte Avenue, Lakeport CA 95453 (hereinafter referred to as the assignees) are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States and said Patent, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon, and wherein Jim A. Youssef shall own 30%, Jeffrey Chun Wang shall own 30%, Brian Hewko shall own 20% and Alan W. Cannon shall own 20% of the entire right, title and interest in the invention and patent rights in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignees, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention, application for Letters Patent, Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignees, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application for Letters Patent and Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignees, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignor will, whenever counsel of said assignees, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent or said Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said assignees, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignees as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of said assignees, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

	É	Date Assignment Signed:	61212015
Assignor's Signature.	}		
Assignor's Typed name: Jim	A. Youssef, President and CEO, O	Collabcom1, LLC	

Additional inventors are being named on page 2 additional form(s) attached hereto.

### PATENT REEL: 035780 FRAME: 0998

### **RECORDED: 06/03/2015**